UNOFFICIAL COPY

INV 401

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Bluegreen Vacations Corporation Mortgage Lien Release 4960 Conference Way North, Suite 100 Boca Raton, FL 33431

PIN: 17-16-245-009-0000 Legal Description: Section 16, Township 39N, Range 14, Lot 26 Subdivision: The Blake Timeshare Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk Date: 11/09/2022 04:25 PM Pg: 1 of 4

> Address of Property: 500 South Dearborn Street Chicago, Illinois 60605

REASSIGNMENT OF PLEDGED NOTES RECEIVABLE AND TIMESHARE INTEREST MORTGAGES

THIS REASSIGNMENT OF PLEDGED NOTES RECEIVABLE AND TIMESHARE INTEREST MORTGAGES ("Reassignment") is made and executed as of August 21,2022, by WELLS FARGO, BANK, a National Association ("Agent"), to SLCOND CITY RESORTS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (the "Borrower").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Borrower, Agent, and the financial ns'dutions party thereto from time to time as lenders (the "Lenders") have entered into a Loan and Security Agreement, duted as of February 18, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time, to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given such terms in the Loan Agreement), pursuant to which Lenders have made a revolving credit facility (the "Loan") available to Borrower which such Loan is secured by a security interest and lien granted by Borrower to Agent, for the benefit of the renders, on certain notes receivable and timeshare interest mortgages related thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, Agent hereby reconveys, reassigns, transfers and sets over unto Borrower all of its right, title and interest in and to the notes receivable and timeshare interest mortgages described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other collateral appurtenant thereto, or nnected therewith, or substituted or replaced therefor, and all cash and non-cash proceeds thereof and profits due or to be one due therefrom, without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

[Signature page follows]

2231347317 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Reassignment on the date first written above.

BLUEGREEN SERVICING, LLC, Attorney-In- Fact for Wells Fargo Bank, a National Association
1/
<i>A</i> //

Name: Lucina Florez

Title: Supervisor of Lien Release

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MALM BEACH

I, Marci Cinella Santos, a notary public in and for said county, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Lucina Florez, Supervisor of Lien Release of BLUEGREEN SERVICING, LLC, Attorney-In-Fact for Wells Fargo Bank, a National Association, whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Agent he/she signed and delivered the said instrument, for the uses and purposes therein set forth and that he/she is personally known to me.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this August 27, 2022.

)ss

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

MARCIA CAPELLA SANTOS Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 135601 My Comm. Expires Sep 20, 2025

Clartico Boncec through National Notary Assn.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	10	9	∞	7	6	5	4	w	2	1-	#:
	VACATION TRUST INC.	MORTGAGOR									
	702070	668250	608228	598360	2134667	723188	722930	699749	682690	606604	LOAN #
Opposition	10/1/2017	11/15/2016	7/13/2015	4/25/2015	6/21/2019	5/13/2018	5/5/2018	9/8/2017	4/20/2017	7/1/2015	OPEN DATE
90,5	HAYER	HOLMES	RICHBERG	COE	RUSSELL	SCHWARTZ	GRIFFIN JR	THOMPSON	HAYES	GRIFFIN	LAST NAME
00/	TEJINDER	JENNIFER	GLOVER	RICHARD	AMANDA	CINDY	HUBERT	VICTOR	DEVON	HUBERT	FIRST NAME
Droporty or County Co	THE BLAKE TIMESHARE PLAN	SUBDIVISION									
	=	F	5	=	=	=	=	_	=	=	STATE
	COOK	COOK	00×	8	3	0000	COOK	COOK	COOK	000	COUNTY
			- 1	ᅟᅟᅵᅟᅼ		\smile	\$ 6705.00	\$ 8,010.00	- 1	\$ 14,463.20	ORIG AMT
	1/8/2018	1/11/2017	9/3/2015	6/29/2015	9/17/2019	7/16/2018	7/16/2018	12/11/2017	6/26/2017	9/4/2015	REC DATE
	180080408	170111942	152464505	151801304	192602214	181974109	181971210	173454405	171770115	152474506	DOCUMENT

2231347317 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

THE NORTH ½ OF LOT 27 (EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN FOR STREET) IN BLOCK 124 IN THE SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE SOUTH ½ OF LOT 27 AND ALL OF LOT 28 AND THE NORTH 10 FEET OF LOT 29 (EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN FOR STREET) IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 124 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

LOT 6 (EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN FOR STREET) IN KNIGHTS SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 30, 31 AND 32 IN OGDEN'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 124 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

RARCEL 4

THE SOUTH 30 FEET OF LOT 29 IN OGDEN'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 124 AFORESAID (EXCEPT $PAK^{T} \sim FROM$ BOTH TRACTS TAKEN FOR OPENING DEARBORN STREET), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 5.

LOTS 25 AND 26 (EXTEPT THE EAST 35 FEET THEREOF, MORE OR LESS, TAKEN FOR OPENING DEARBORN STREET, AND EXCEPT THE NORTH 21 FEET OF LOT 25 TAKEN FOR CONGRESS STREET) IN OGDEN'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 124 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIF 39 NURTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

But excluding those portions of the percent which have not been subjected to the Declaration of Condominium for Hotel Blake, a Condominium, and including only those portions of the property which are subject to and more particularly described in said Declaration of Condominium for Hotel Blake, a Condominium recorded August 23, 2013 in the records of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 1323519050, as amended and supplemented from time to time, and in that certain Declaration of Timeshare Plan for The Hotel Blake Timeshare Plan recorded August 23, 2013 in the legal of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 1323519052, as amended and supplementation time to time.